Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Loan No. and Title: 17CN02, Jiangxi Industrial Low Carbon Restructurin g and Green Development Pilot Project Contract No. and Title: JXGY-KS-E02: Upgrade of equipment and proces s transformation for manufacturing of aluminum alloy of Shangrao Kangs heng Industry Co., Ltd Invitation for Bids No.: 0716-206JX3900401

1. The People's Republic of China has received a loan from the New Development Bank (NDB) toward the cost of **Jiangxi Industrial Low Carbon Restructuring and Green Development Pilot Project** (17CN02), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract named above.

2. Minmetals International Tendering Co. Ltd. ("The Procurement Agent"), authorized by the **Shangrao Kangsheng Industry Co., Ltd.** ("The Purchaser"), now invites sealed bids from all eligible and qualified bidders for **procurement of equipment for aluminum ingot equipment renovation project**.

3. Open bidding will be conducted and is open to eligible Bidders from member countries of NDB.

Item	Name of Goods	Quantity	Date of delivery
1	Crusher	3 sets	
2	Cleaning machine	1 sets	
3	Complete casting equipment	4 sets	
4	Detection and analysis equipment	1 sets	Within 3 months after signing the contract
5	Specialized crane	4 sets	
6	Transport vehicle	10 sets	
7	Transformer and distribution	1 sets	

4. The procurement goods and its quantities:

	equipment		
8	Electronic scale	2 sets	

5. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

5.1 The bidders shall be a legal person or other organization legally registered in any NDB member country and shall be qualified to independently sign the contract;
5.2 Bidders within the last 5(five) years, from January 2015 to the bid submission deadline, must have at least 1(one) similar contracts, amount of each shall not be less than CNY10 million (or equivalent currency).

5.3 The bidder shall provide the audit reports of the last three years (2016, 2017, 2018), or, shall provide the financial statements acceptable to the purchaser, reflecting the bidder's financial position, if not required by the laws of the bidder's country. As a minimum requirement, the bidder shall meet:

1) The net assets of each of the three year are all positive, and the minimum annual average turnover is not less than CNY 40 million or equivalent currency;

2) Availability of or access to finances sufficient to meet any possible cash flow requirement shall not be less than: CNY 8 million or equivalent currency.

5.4 Auxiliary equipmentspecialized crane manufacturers must have legal qualifications.

5.5 The project do **not** accept the form of a joint venture.

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of CNY2000 or USD300, **during the working day**, 9:00~17:00 from 29th May 2020 to 19th June 2020 (Beijing time), to the address below The Bidding Documents will be sent promptly via courier for an additional fee of CNY100 or USD15. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery.

For Purchasing the Bidding Document:

• Room 216-2, 2nd Floor, Building D, Minmetals Plaza, No.5, Sanlihe Road, Haidian District, Beijing

7. Bids must be delivered to the address below at **or before 9:30 on 22th June 2020** (**Beijing time**).

For Bid submission:

- Bid opening room, 2nd Floor, Tower C, Minmetals Plaza, No.7 Chao Yangmen North Avenue, Dongcheng District, Beijing
- 8. Bid Security
- 8.1 Amount of Bid Security: CNY 300,000.00 or equivalent currency.
- 8.2 Payment Method: as specified in the Bidding Documents.

The Purchaser: Shangrao Kangsheng Industry Co., Ltd.

Address: No. 88, Hekou Industrial Park, Qianshan County, Shangrao City, Jiangxi Province.

The Procurement Agent: Minmetals International Tendering Co. Ltd.

Address: Room 216-2, 2nd Floor, Building D, Minmetals Plaza, No.5, Sanlihe Road,

Haidian District, Beijing

Zip code: 100044

Contact: Li Hao, Xiao Jun

Tel: 15811268311 88821712

Fax: +10 88821703 68494524